(13) During the nine months ended September 30, 2015 the Company recognized foreign exchange losses of $9.2 million resulting from the devaluation of and subsequent changes in the exchange rate for the Venezuelan
Bolivar, which under hyperinflationary accounting is recorded in the Statement of Operations.

(14) The Company determined the tax effect of the items excluded from normalized results by applying the estimated effective rate for the applicable jurisdiction in which the pre-tax items were incurred, and for which
realization of the resulting tax benefit, if any, is expected. In certain situations in which an item excluded from normalized results impacts income tax expense, the Company uses a "with" and "without" approach to determine
normalized income tax expense.

Newell Brands Inc.
Currency Analysis by Segment Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)

(in millions)

 Three Months Ended September 30, 2016  Three Months Ended September 30, 2015  Increase/(Decrease)

 2016 Net Sales Acquisitions/ Net Sales Base Currency 2016 Core  2015 Net Sales  Net Sales Base Currency 2015 Core  Core Sales (2)

 (Reported) (1) Divestitures (3) Business Impact Sales (2)  (Pro forma) (1) Divestitures (3) Business Impact Sales (2)  $ %

Writing $ 526.3 $ (76.9) $ 449.4 $ 6.3 $ 455.7  $ 459.5 $ (40.3) $ 419.2 $ 3.8 $ 423.0  $ 32.7 7.7 %

Home Solutions 371.8 (15.2) 356.6 1.7 358.3  459.4 (99.9) 359.5 0.6 360.1  (1.8) (0.5)%

Tools 185.5 (179.0) 6.5 0.3 6.8  196.7 (192.7) 4.0 2.5 6.5  0.3 4.6 %

Commercial Products 199.2 — 199.2 0.4 199.6  206.8 (3.8) 203.0 0.3 203.3  (3.7) (1.8)%

Baby & Parenting 231.1 (1.4) 229.7 (3.9) 225.8  207.6 (3.7) 203.9 0.2 204.1  21.7 10.6 %

Branded Consumables 957.3 (74.1) 883.2 21.2 904.4  910.1 (12.8) 897.3 1.9 899.2  5.2 0.6 %

Consumer Solutions 650.0 (90.2) 559.8 13.2 573.0  602.4 (83.1) 519.3 4.8 524.1  48.9 9.3 %

Outdoor Solutions 731.9 (212.7) 519.2 (5.5) 513.7  652.8 (125.0) 527.8 2.7 530.5  (16.8) (3.2)%

Process Solutions 101.5 — 101.5 1.0 102.5  91.1 — 91.1 0.1 91.2  11.3 12.4 %

Total Company $ 3,954.6 $ (649.5) $ 3,305.1 $ 34.7 $ 3,339.8  $ 3,786.4 $ (561.3) $ 3,225.1 $ 16.9 $ 3,242.0  $ 97.8 3.0 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition   (2,256.4)

2015 Net Sales (Reported)   $ 1,530.0

 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016  Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015  Increase/(Decrease)

 2016 Net Sales Acquisitions/ Net Sales Base Currency 2016 Core  2015 Net Sales  Net Sales Base Currency 2015 Core  Core Sales (2)

 (Reported) (1) Divestitures (3) Business Impact Sales (2)  (Pro forma) (1) Divestitures (3) Business Impact Sales (2)  $ %

Writing $ 1,479.5 $ (201.7) $ 1,277.8 $ 20.0 $ 1,297.8  $ 1,297.2 $ (104.8) $ 1,192.4 $ (5.8) $ 1,186.6  $ 111.2 9.4 %

Home Solutions 1,177.4 (156.8) 1,020.6 5.2 1,025.8  1,262.4 (250.3) 1,012.1 (1.3) 1,010.8  15.0 1.5 %

Tools 562.6 (179.0) 383.6 5.8 389.4  582.3 (192.7) 389.6 (2.9) 386.7  2.7 0.7 %

Commercial Products 567.7 — 567.7 2.6 570.3  602.6 (26.4) 576.2 (1.1) 575.1  (4.8) (0.8)%

Baby & Parenting 677.8 (1.4) 676.4 (7.3) 669.1  610.4 (3.7) 606.7 (0.4) 606.3  62.8 10.4 %

Branded Consumables 1,734.6 (251.0) 1,483.6 30.2 1,513.8  1,478.2 (12.8) 1,465.4 (0.8) 1,464.6  49.2 3.4 %

Consumer Solutions 1,056.6 (90.2) 966.4 22.1 988.5  990.0 (83.1) 906.9 0.9 907.8  80.7 8.9 %

Outdoor Solutions 1,685.3 (541.9) 1,143.4 (8.3) 1,135.1  1,273.7 (125.0) 1,148.7 (0.1) 1,148.6  (13.5) (1.2)%

Process Solutions 186.6 — 186.6 1.2 187.8  176.0 — 176.0 0.1 176.1  11.7 6.6 %

Total Company $ 9,128.1 $ (1,422.0) $ 7,706.1 $ 71.5 $ 7,777.6  $ 8,272.8 $ (798.8) $ 7,474.0 $ (11.4) $ 7,462.6  $ 315.0 4.2 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition   (3,917.9)

2015 Net Sales (Reported)   $ 4,354.9

(1) Includes Jarden segment and consolidated sales from April 16, 2016 and 2015, respectively.

(2) "Currency Impact" is determined as the difference between the reported net sales and those reported net sales converted at a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2015, excluding the impacts of
acquisitions and divestitures.  “Core Sales” excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions, and divestitures.

(3) Actual divestitures represent the Rubbermaid medical cart business, which the Company divested in August 2015; the Levolor and Kirsch window coverings brands ("Décor"), which the Company divested in June 2016;
and, the Company's Venezuela operations, which the Company deconsolidated as of December 31, 2015, as well as the planned divestitures of businesses held for sale commencing in the third quarter including its Tools
business (excluding Dymo® industrial labeling), the Rubbermaid® Consumer Storage business within the Home Solutions segment, Teutonia in the Baby and Parenting segment, two winter sports units, Völkl® and K2®,
within the Outdoor Solutions segment, its Heaters, Humidifiers, and Fans business within the Consumer Solutions segment, and Lehigh business in the Branded Consumables segment. Acquisitions mainly represent
Waddington Group Inc., Jostens, Inc., and Elmer’s Products, Inc.

Newell Brands Inc.
Currency Analysis by Geography Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)

(in millions)

 Three Months Ended September 30, 2016  Three Months Ended September 30, 2015  Increase/(Decrease)

 2016 Net Sales Acquisitions/ Net Sales Base Currency 2016 Core  2015 Net Sales  Net Sales Base Currency 2015 Core  Core Sales (2)

 (Reported) (1) Divestitures (3) Business Impact Sales (2)  (Pro forma) (1) Divestitures (3) Business Impact Sales (2)  $ %

United States $ 2,794.5 $ (431.7) $ 2,362.8 $ — $ 2,362.8  $ 2,644.6 $ (342.2) $ 2,302.4 $ — $ 2,302.4  $ 60.4 2.6 %

Canada $ 229.4 $ (57.7) $ 171.7 $ 6.6 $ 178.3  $ 190.9 $ (33.6) $ 157.3 $ 5.0 $ 162.3  $ 16.0 9.9 %

North America $ 3,023.9 $ (489.4) $ 2,534.5 $ 6.6 $ 2,541.1  $ 2,835.5 $ (375.8) $ 2,459.7 $ 5.0 $ 2,464.7  $ 76.4 3.1 %

Europe, Middle East, Africa $ 509.4 $ (87.1) $ 422.3 $ 19.2 $ 441.5  $ 517.2 $ (84.1) $ 433.1 $ (3.1) $ 430.0  $ 11.5 2.7 %

Latin America $ 195.4 $ (26.3) $ 169.1 $ 22.0 $ 191.1  $ 227.7 $ (73.3) $ 154.4 $ 11.5 $ 165.9  $ 25.2 15.2 %

Asia Pacific $ 225.9 $ (46.7) $ 179.2 $ (13.1) $ 166.1  $ 206.0 $ (28.1) $ 177.9 $ 3.5 $ 181.4  $ (15.3) (8.4)%

Total International $ 930.7 $ (160.1) $ 770.6 $ 28.1 $ 798.7  $ 950.9 $ (185.5) $ 765.4 $ 11.9 $ 777.3  $ 21.4 2.8 %

Total Company $ 3,954.6 $ (649.5) $ 3,305.1 $ 34.7 $ 3,339.8  $ 3,786.4 $ (561.3) $ 3,225.1 $ 16.9 $ 3,242.0  $ 97.8 3.0 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition   $ (2,256.4)

2015 Net Sales (Reported)   $ 1,530.0

 Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016  Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015  Increase/(Decrease)

 2016 Net Sales Acquisitions/ Net Sales Base Currency 2016 Core  2015 Net Sales  Net Sales Base Currency 2015 Core  Core Sales (2)

 (Reported) (1) Divestitures (3) Business Impact Sales (2)  (Pro forma) (1) Divestitures (3) Business Impact Sales (2)  $ %

United States $ 6,635.2 $ (1,107.1) $ 5,528.1 $ — $ 5,528.1  $ 5,796.4 $ (508.0) $ 5,288.4 $ — $ 5,288.4  $ 239.7 4.5 %

Canada 487.8 (128.7) 359.1 15.1 374.2  374.6 (40.8) 333.8 (0.2) 333.6  40.6 12.2 %

North America 7,123.0 (1,235.8) 5,887.2 15.1 5,902.3  6,171.0 (548.8) 5,622.2 (0.2) 5,622.0  280.3 5.0 %

Europe, Middle East, Africa 1,092.1 (110.2) 981.9 26.0 1,007.9  1,070.9 (84.1) 986.8 (6.1) 980.7  27.2 2.8 %

Latin America 410.8 (29.3) 381.5 50.6 432.1  542.7 (137.8) 404.9 (4.7) 400.2  31.9 8.0 %

Asia Pacific 502.2 (46.7) 455.5 (20.2) 435.3  488.2 (28.1) 460.1 (0.4) 459.7  (24.4) (5.3)%

Total International 2,005.1 (186.2) 1,818.9 56.4 1,875.3  2,101.8 (250.0) 1,851.8 (11.2) 1,840.6  34.7 1.9 %

Total Company $ 9,128.1 $ (1,422.0) $ 7,706.1 $ 71.5 $ 7,777.6  $ 8,272.8 $ (798.8) $ 7,474.0 $ (11.4) $ 7,462.6  $ 315.0 4.2 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition   (3,917.9)

2015 Net Sales (Reported)   $ 4,354.9

(1) Includes Jarden segment and consolidated sales from April 16, 2016 and 2015, respectively.

(2) "Currency Impact" is determined as the difference between the reported net sales and those reported net sales converted at a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2015, excluding the impacts of
acquisitions and divestitures.  “Core Sales” excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions, and divestitures.

(3) Actual divestitures represent the Rubbermaid medical cart business, which the Company divested in August 2015; the Levolor and Kirsch window coverings brands ("Décor"), which the Company divested in June 2016;